
https://ichla.themasjidapp.net/donations

RAMADAN
GIVE DAILY IN

SET UP AUTOMATIC DAILY DONATIONS

https://ichla.themasjidapp.net/donations/104

ZAKAT
PAY YOUR

(310) 973-8000 info@ichla.org facebook.com/ichla @ichawthorne youtube.com/c/MasjidHawthorne

NOTE: Subject to change based on the moon
sighting.

فجر شروق ر هْ ‎ظُ ر صْ ‎عَ رِب غْ ‎مَ اء شَ عِ

FAJR SUNRISE DHUR ASR MAGHRIB ISHA

            Iqama ➔ 5:35 AM 1:15 PM 4:00 PM l+ 5 min 7:45 PM

Feb 18 Wed 1st Ramadan 5:25 AM 6:35 AM 12:08 PM 3:16 PM 5:40 PM 6:50 PM

Feb 19 Thurs 2 5:24 AM 6:33 AM 12:08 PM 3:17 PM 5:41 PM 6:50 PM

Feb 20 Fri 3 5:23 AM 6:32 AM 12:08 PM 3:17 PM 5:42 PM 6:51 PM

Feb 21 Sat 4 5:22 AM 6:31 AM 12:08 PM 3:18 PM 5:43 PM 6:52 PM

Feb 22 Sun 5 5:21 AM 6:30 AM 12:08 PM 3:18 PM 5:44 PM 6:53 PM

Feb 23 Mon 6 5:20 AM 6:29 AM 12:08 PM 3:19 PM 5:45 PM 6:54 PM

Feb 24 Tue 7 5:19 AM 6:28 AM 12:08 PM 3:20 PM 5:46 PM 6:55 PM

Feb 25 Wed 8 5:18 AM 6:27 AM 12:07 PM 3:20 PM 5:47 PM 6:55 PM

Feb 26 Thurs 9 5:17 AM 6:25 AM 12:07 PM 3:21 PM 5:47 PM 6:56 PM

Feb 27 Fri 10 5:16 AM 6:24 AM 12:07 PM 3:21 PM 5:48 PM 6:57 PM

Feb 28 Sat 11 5:15 AM 6:23 AM 12:07 PM 3:22 PM 5:49 PM 6:58 PM

Mar 1 Sun 12 5:13 AM 6:22 AM 12:07 PM 3:22 PM 5:50 PM 6:59 PM

            Iqama ➔ 5:25 AM 1:15 PM 4:00 PM l+ 5 min 7:45 PM

Mar 2 Mon 13 5:12 AM 6:21 AM 12:06 PM 3:23 PM 5:51 PM 6:59 PM

Mar 3 Tue 14 5:11 AM 6:19 AM 12:06 PM 3:23 PM 5:52 PM 7:00 PM

Mar 4 Wed 15 5:10 AM 6:18 AM 12:06 PM 3:24 PM 5:53 PM 7:01 PM

Mar 5 Thurs 16 5:08 AM 6:17 AM 12:06 PM 3:24 PM 5:53 PM 7:02 PM

Mar 6 Fri 17 5:07 AM 6:15 AM 12:06 PM 3:24 PM 5:54 PM 7:03 PM

Mar 7 Sat 18 5:06 AM 6:14 AM 12:05 PM 3:25 PM 5:55 PM 7:03 PM

            Iqama ➔ 6:10 AM 1:15 PM 5:00 PM l+ 5 min 8:45 PM

Mar 8 Sun 19 6:05 AM 7:13 AM 1:05 PM 4:25 PM 6:56 PM 8:04 PM

Mar 9 Mon 20 6:03 AM 7:12 AM 1:05 PM 4:26 PM 6:57 PM 8:05 PM

Mar 10 Tue 21 6:02 AM 7:10 AM 1:05 PM 4:26 PM 6:57 PM 8:06 PM

Mar 11 Wed 22 6:01 AM 7:09 AM 1:04 PM 4:26 PM 6:58 PM 8:07 PM

Mar  12 Thurs 23 5:59 AM 7:08 AM 1:04 PM 4:27 PM 6:59 PM 8:07 PM

Mar 13 Fri 24 5:58 AM 7:06 AM 1:04 PM 4:27 PM 7:00 PM 8:08 PM

Mar 14 Sat 25 5:57 AM 7:05 AM 1:04 PM 4:27 PM 7:01 PM 8:09 PM

Mar 15 Sun 26 5:55 AM 7:04 AM 1:03 PM 4:28 PM 7:01 PM 8:10 PM

Mar 16 Mon 27 5:54 AM 7:02 AM 1:03 PM 4:28 PM 7:02 PM 8:11 PM

Mar 17 Tue 28 5:52 AM 7:01 AM 1:03 PM 4:28 PM 7:03 PM 8:12 PM

Mar 18 Wed 29 5:51 AM 7:00 AM 1:02 PM 4:29 PM 7:04 PM 8:12 PM

Mar 19 Thurs 30 5:50 AM 6:58 AM 1:02 PM 4:29 PM 7:04 PM 8:13 PM

Mar 20 Fri 1st Shawwal (Eid) 5:48 AM 6:57 AM 1:02 PM 4:29 PM 7:05 PM 8:14 PM

https://themasjidapp.net/download

REMINDERS
ATHAN & IQAMA

RAMADAN 1447H/2026
The Masjid AppISLAMIC CENTER OF HAWTHORNE

12209 Hawthorne Way, Hawthorne, CA 90250

PROGRAM

youtube.com/c/MasjidHawthorne

NEVER MISS A

Narrated Abu Huraira:
Allah's Messenger said, "When Ramadan begins, the gates of Paradise are opened." - Recorded in Sahih al-Bukhari

https://www.themasjidapp.net/prestonmosque/donations
https://www.themasjidapp.net/prestonmosque/donations
https://www.themasjidapp.net/prestonmosque/donations
https://www.themasjidapp.net/prestonmosque/donations


QURAN RECITATION
SH. OTHMAN

20 MINS BEFORE ISHA

TARAWEEH
AFTER ISHA

 2 HOURS BEFORE FAJR           
TAHAJJUD 

TIMES SUBJECT TO
CHANGE

LIGHT BREAKFAST 40 MIN BEFORE FAJR
SUHOOR

KHATIRAH 
LED BY SH. HAMDY

AFTER FAJR

TAFSEER CLASS
SURAH AN-NUR - LED BY SH. HAMDY

AFTER ASR 

DAILY PROGRAMS

HALAQA OF QURAN
LED BY SH. HAMDY - “OH YOU WHO BELIEVE IN
THE QURAN”

AFTER FAJR

FEB 
28 INVITE FRIENDS, NEIGHBORS, CO-WORKERS, ETC

INTERFAITH COMMUNITY IFTAR

MAR 
1ST APPLICATION NEEDS TO BE SUBMITTED BEFORE DUE DATE

(QURAN COMPETITION RESULTS TOWARDS LAST 10 NIGHTS)

RAMADAN QURAN COMPETITION DEADLINE

FEB 
27 YOUTH 13+

 YOUTH QIYAM 11:00 PM - 2:30 AM

JOIN US ON FRI, SAT, SUN AND THE LAST 10 NIGHTS!
IFTAR - FRI, SAT, SUN, & LAST 10 NIGHTSLAST

10
NIGHTS

LAST
10

NIGHTS MASJID OPEN ALL NIGHT
ITIKAF / QIYAM

27TH NIGHT OF RAMADAN - SPECIAL PROGRAM

EXPECTED LAYLAT AL-QADR (NIGHT OF POWER)MAR
15

SPECIAL EVENTS

RAMADAN PROGRAMS
ISLAMIC CENTER OF HAWTHORNE

UP TO MARCH 6 (12 PM & 1:10 PM)
STARTING MAR 13 (1 PM & 2:10 PM)

JUM’A KHUTBAH’S
REMEMBER TIME CHANGE

https://msjd.co/ICHLAZakatAlFitr26

$20 PER PERSON 
ZAKAT AL FITR

CHILDREN'S PROGRAM (NO PROGRAM FOR KIDS UNDER
10 DURING WEEKDAYS, ONLY WEEKENDS)

FRIDAYS, WEEKENDS, AND LAST 10 DAYS. PLEASE
KEEP YOUR CHILD WITH YOU IN ROOM 5. NOT
AVAILABLE DURING WEEKDAYS.

BABYSITTING PROVIDED IN ROOM 7. PROGRAM
EVERY WEEKEND AND LAST 10 DAYS.

 AL HUDA SCHOOL. PROGRAM EVERY
WEEKEND AND LAST 10 DAYS.

YOUTH BROTHERS: PROGRAM EVERY NIGHT IN ROOM
4. EXPECTED TO PRAY ISHAA AND TARAWEEH. NOT
ALLOWED IN PLAY AREA. WEEKEND IN AL HUDA.
WEEKDAYS IN ROOM 4.

FEE: $20 PER CHILD
PLEASE PICK UP YOUR CHILD IMMEDIATELY AFTER PROGRAM IS DONE.
NO CHILDREN UNDER 7 ALLOWED IN PRAYER AREA (NO EXCEPTION).

0-2
AGES

13-17
AGES

3-6
AGES

7-12
AGES

ICH IS GOING GREEN! WATER BOTTLES WILL NOT BE
PROVIDED, PLEASE BRING OWN CONTAINER!


